

CS No. 306/21
Amit Kumar vs. Daljeet Singh & Anr.

31.03.2021

Present: Sh. Santosh Chaurihaa, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has filed two original cheques bearing no. 000202 and 000201 dated 27.03.2018 and 22.03.2018 alongwith return memos issued by ICICI Bank. Same are taken on record.

Heard. Record perused.

Issue summons of the suit to the defendant in prescribed Form no.4 Appendix 'B' **under summary procedure**, on filing of PF & RC, for **22.05.2021**.

(GOMATI MANOCHA)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi : 31.03.2021(sc)