

**CS No. 306/21**  
**Amit Kumar vs. Daljeet Singh & Anr.**

01.11.2021

**Pursuant to Roster for physical hearing vide order bearing no. 21482-21608/PD&SJ/NK/DWK/Roster/2021 dated 30.10.2021 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South-West Dwarka, the matters are taken up by way of physical hearing or through VC.**

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on first half leave today.**

Present: Sh. Saubhagya Chaurasia and Sh. Clinton Robert,  
Ld. Counsels for plaintiff.

List for purpose already fixed on 15.12.2021.

Reader in the court of  
Ms. Gomati Manocha,  
Ld.ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 01.11.2021