

18 CS No. 306/21
AMIT KUMAR Vs. DALJEET SINGH AND ANR

15.07.2022

Present: Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Record of the file reveals that an application under order 37 Rule 3(4) CPC moved on behalf of plaintiff for issuance of summons for judgment to the defendant.

Courts are recently physically resumed after corona pandemic, let fresh summons for judgment be issued to the defendant through all authorized modes, on filing of PF, returnable on 10.11.2022.

Dasti allowed.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi : 15.07.2022