

5 CS No. 306/21  
AMIT KUMAR Vs. DALJEET SINGH AND ANR

10.11.2022

Present: Sh. Saubhagya Chauriha, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Anoop Verma, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

At this stage, it has been submitted that there is a possibility of settlement between the parties. They have requested that the matter may be referred to the Mediation Centre.

In view of joint request, case is referred to the Mediation Centre, Dwarka.

Parties to appear before the Mediation Centre, Dwarka on **14.11.2022 at 02:30 PM.**

To come up before this court on **03.12.2022.**

**(MOHINDER VIRAT)**  
**ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts**  
**New Delhi : 10.11.2022..**