

7CS DJ ADJ 306/21
AMIT KUMAR Vs. DALJEET SINGH AND ANR

16.03.2023

Matter has been received back from the Mediation Centre as un-settled.

Present: Sh. Santosh Chaurihaa, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Anup Verma, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that application for leave to defend has not been filed on behalf of the defendants within the stipulated period.

Heard. Perused.

Since, the matter was not settled in the Mediation Center and in order to cut short the controversy, the defendants shall file their leave to defend within 10 days from today.

Reader attached to this court is directed to supply the returned copy of the summons for judgment to the Ld. Counsel for the defendants immediately.

Defendants are further directed to supply advance copy of their leave to defend to the opposite side, who shall be at liberty to file rejoinder, if any.

Now, be put up for arguments on **18.05.2023 at 12:00 Noon.**

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi:16.03.2023