

19

CS DJ ADJ 306/21

AMIT KUMAR Vs. DALJEET SINGH AND ANR

04.09.2023

Present: Sh. Santosh Chauriha and Sh. Saubhagya Chauriha Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith
Sh. Anoop Verma, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Application under Order XXXVII Rule 7 r/w Sec. 151 CPC seeking leave to defend on behalf of defendant is filed on behalf of defendants alongwith application under Order I Rule 10 r/w Sec. 151 CPC on behalf of defendant No. 2. Ld. Counsel for defendants submits that he has already supplied the copy of the same to the plaintiff in advance in terms of direction given by Ld. Predecessor court on 16.03.2023.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff filed reply to abovesaid applications. Copy supplied. Same is taken on record. Ld. Counsel for defendants submits that he wants to file rejoinder to reply of said application.

Submissions heard.

Let rejoinder, if any to the reply filed by the plaintiff be filed, by the defendants within 02 weeks from today with advance copy to plaintiff.

Be put up for rejoinder, if any and arguments on pending applications **on 14.12.2023.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/04.09.2023