

18

CS DJ ADJ 306/21

AMIT KUMAR Vs. DALJEET SINGH AND ANR

14.12.2023

Present: Sh. Santosh Chauriha, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Ms. Parvesh Kumari, Proxy counsel for Sh. Anup Verma, Ld.
Counsel for the defendant.

Adjournment sought on behalf of defendant on the ground that
main counsel is not available.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on **02.03.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi:14.12.2023