

20

CS DJ ADJ306/21

AMIT KUMAR Vs. DALJEET SINGH AND ANR

02.03.2024

One regular Stenographer is on leave and no substitute steno is available.

Present: Sh. Santosh Chauriah, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Anup Verma, Ld. Counsel for the defendants.

Part arguments heard on leave to defend application.

During the course of arguments, Ld. Counsel for the defendants submits that, defendant is inclined to make payment of Rs. 3,80,000/- as full and final settlement.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff sought time to take instructions from his client.

At request, put up for arguments/further proceedings on **26.04.2024.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 02.03.2024 (AR)