

23 CS DJ ADJ 306/21 AMIT KUMAR Vs. DALJEET SINGH AND ANR

06.08.2024

Present: Sh. Santosh Chaurihaa, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through VC).  
Sh. Anoop Verma, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Original FDR for Rs. 2,50,000/- issued by SBI, Dwarka Branch in favour of Ld. Principle District & Sessions Judge, South West District, Dwarka for a tenure of two years filed on behalf of the defendants. **Ahlmad is directed to keep the same in the safe custody.**

WS also filed on behalf of defendants along with application u/s 5 of Limitation Act seeking condonation of a delay in filing the WS. Copy already supplied.

Submissions heard on application seeking condonation of a delay.

Considering the submissions made in the application, **delay in filing written statement is condoned. Written statement is taken on record.** Replication, if any, be filed within 04 weeks with advance copy to other side.

Both parties are also directed to file affidavit of admission/denial of documents.

Put up for filing of replication, if any, admission/denial of documents and framing of issues on **29.10.2024.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 06.08.2024