

13 CS DJ ADJ 306/21 AMIT KUMAR Vs. DALJEET SINGH AND ANR

**22.07.2025**

Present: None for plaintiff.  
Sh. Anup Verma, Ld. Counsel for defendants (through VC).

Order dated 04.01.2025 not complied. Be complied as last and final opportunity.

Put up for PE on **27.10.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: **22.07.2025** (GM)

**At 10:53 AM**

At this stage, Sh. Santosh Chaurasiya, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff has appeared. He is apprised about today's proceedings and NDOH.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: **22.07.2025** (GM)