

15 CS DJ ADJ 306/21 AMIT KUMAR Vs. DALJEET SINGH AND ANR

27.10.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Anoop Verma, Ld. Counsel for defendants (through VC).

List of witnesses along with evidence by way of affidavit filed on behalf of the plaintiff with advance copy to opposite side.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for defendants submits that, although he has received the mail from plaintiff but, could not open the file due to some technical glitches.

Heard. Let copy of evidence by way of affidavit be served afresh to the defendants during the course of the day.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is indisposed today and adjournment sought.

In view thereof, put up for PE on **11.02.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 27.10.2025 (sr)