

15 CS DJ ADJ 306/21 AMIT KUMAR Vs. DALJEET SINGH AND ANR

11.02.2026

Present: Sh. Santosh Chaurihaa, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs along with plaintiffs.
Sh. Anoop Verma, Ld. Counsel for defendants (through VC).

Matter is fixed for PE.

Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that copy of evidence affidavit has not been supplied to him.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff refutes the same and submits that the copy has already been supplied on the e-mail ID of the Ld. Counsel for defendant.

To cut short the entire controversy extra physical copy of evidence by way of affidavit of PW supplied to the defendant.

At request of both parties, put up for PE on **13.03.2026 at 11:00 AM.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 11.02.2026