

18 CS DJ ADJ 306/21

AMIT KUMAR Vs. DALJEET SINGH AND ANR

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Santosh Chaurihaa, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs along with
plaintiffs.
Sh. Anoop Verma, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Today the matter is fixed for PE.

Counsel for both the parties submits that matter has been settled and payment will be made within the month of April. It is prayed that matter be listed for recording of statement of plaintiff in the month of May as by that time payment is likely to be received.

List for further proceedings/recording of statement on **13.05.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 13.03.2026