

12

CS DJ ADJ 306/21

AMIT KUMAR Vs. DALJEET SINGH AND ANR

13.05.2026

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Anoop Verma, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Today the matter is fixed for further proceedings.

Counsel for plaintiff is not available.

It is submitted that matter has been settled between the parties.

At request, list for recording of settlement/ further proceedings
on **30.05.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 13.05.2026